
Name Contact Person Contact Number Address

B&B Birding and Boating Jim/Stephanie Carpenter541-885-5450 658 Front Street Klamath Falls

Discover Klamath Visitor & Convention BureauJim Chadderdon 541-882-1501 205 Riverside Dr. Klamath Falls

Klamath County Chamber of Commerce Chip Massie 541-884-5193 205 Riverside Dr. Klamath Falls

Klamath County Museum Todd Kepple 541-883-4208 1451 Main St. Klamath Falls

Klamath Falls Farmers Market Charlie Wykoff 541-273-1102 6800 S.6th St. Klamath Falls

Favell Museum Janann Loetscher 541-882-9996 125 W Main St. Klamath Falls

Klamath Kinetic Challenge Lance Wentz 541-502-3491

Klamath Welcome Cneter (Midland) Janet Barnes 541-882-7330 11001 US-97 Klamath Falls

OIT College Union Events Marlene Blevins/Shellie Wilson541-885-1032 3201 Campus Dr. Klamath Falls

The Children's Museum of Klamath Falls Christa Crone 541-885-2995 711 E Main St. Klamath Falls

Klamath Art Association Ron Cope/Kathy Larson 541-891-3142 120 Riverside Dr. Klamath Falls

Ross Ragland Theater and Guild Kathy Larson 541-851-0981 218 N 7th St. Klamath Falls

Klamath Basin Audobon Society Sherry Pollock 541-850-5832 PO Box 354 Klamath Falls

Klamath Basin WingWatchers Nature TrailLeslie Lowe 541-882-6509 409 Pine St. Klamath Falls

Klamath Basin Birding Trail Cindy Deas 541-892-0596

Klamath Basin National Wildlife Refuge Hallie Rassmusseun 530-667-2231 4009 Hill Rd. Tulelake, CA

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Susan Moody 541-883-5732

Agency Lake Resort Carl/Paula Brown 541-783-2489 37000 Modoc Point Rd. Chiloquin

B&B Birding and Boating Jim/Stephanie Carpenter541-885-5450 658 Front Street Klamath Falls

Diamond Lake Resort Rock Rockholt 541-793-3333 350 Resort Dr. Diamond Lake

Fish Lake Resort Debbi Biogett 541-949-8500 30 OR-140, Eagle Point

Lake of the Woods Resort George/Barbara Gregory541-949-8500 950 Harriman Route, Klamath Falls

Rocky Point Resort Craig and Susan Johnson 541-356-2287 28121 Rocky Point Rd, Klamath Falls

Agency Lake Resort Carl/Paula Brown 541-783-2489 37000 Modoc Point Rd. Chiloquin

Bureau of Land Management: Klamath Falls/North Lake CountyJoan Cole/Kodi Nash 541-883-6916 2795 Anderson Ave. #25, Klamath Falls

Discover Klamath Visitor & Convention BureauJim Chadderdon 541-882-1501 205 Riverside Dr. Klamath Falls

Fish Lake Resort Debbi Biogett 541-949-8500 30 OR-140, Eagle Point

Lake of the Woods Resort George/Barbara Gregory541-949-8500 950 Harriman Route, Klamath Falls

Rocky Point Resort Craig and Susan Johnson 541-356-2287 28121 Rocky Point Rd, Klamath Falls

Activities/Events

Birding

Boating

Camping



Lava Beds National Monument Angela Sutton 530-667-8113 1 Indian Well Campground Trail, Indian Well Hqts, CA

Modoc National Forest-Alturas Stephen Riley 530-223-5811 225 W 8th St, Alturas CA

Tingley Lake Estates Neil Kuonen 541-882-8386 11800 Tingley Ln. Klamath Falls

Tulelake Butte Valley Fairgrounds Dave Dillabo 541-667-5312 800 S Main St. Tulelake, CA

US Forest Service: Bly Ranger District-Lake County AreaAlice Ray 541-353-2427

US Forest Service: Butte Falls/Prospect Ranger DistrictMelonie Smeltz/Veronica Rodriguez541-865-2700

US Forest Service: Chemult Ranger District-Chemult/Miller Lake AreaHeidi Ratliff/Jan Sakraida541-365-7001

US Forest Service: Chiloquin Ranger District-Chilioquin AreaLinda Watson 541-783-4001

US Forest Service: Crescent Ranger District-Crescent/Deschutes AreaCharlotte May 541-433-3200

US Forest Service: Doublehead Ranger District-Tulelake Area 530-667-2246

Klamath Basin National Wildlife Refuge Hallie Rassmusseun 530-667-2231 4009 Hill Rd. Tulelake, CA

Klamath Outdoor Science School Bill Hunt 541-850-8218 707 Cypress Ave. Klamath Falls

Agency Lake Resort Carl/Paula Brown 541-783-2489 37000 Modoc Point Rd. Chiloquin

B&B Birding and Boating Jim/Stephanie Carpenter541-885-5450 658 Front Street Klamath Falls

Roe Outfitters Darren and Jennifer Roe 541-884-3825 5391 Running Y Rd. Klamath Falls

The Ledge Mike Angeli 541-882-5586 369 S 6th St. Klamath Falls

Diamond Lake Resort Rock Rockholt 541-793-3333 350 Resort Dr. Diamond Lake

Modoc National Forest-Alturas Stephen Riley 530-223-5811 225 W 8th St, Alturas CA

US Forest Service: Chemult Ranger District-Chemult/Miller Lake AreaHeidi Ratliff/Jan Sakraida541-365-7001

US Forest Service: Crescent Ranger District-Crescent/Deschutes AreaCharlotte May 541-433-3200

US Forest Service: Warner Mt. Ranger DistrictBev Way 530-279-6116

Bureau of Land Management: Klamath Falls/North Lake CountyJoan Cole/Kodi Nash 541-883-6916 2795 Anderson Ave. #25, Klamath Falls

Crater Lake National Park Martha Hess/Marsha McCabe541-594-3091

Diamond Lake Resort Rock Rockholt 541-793-3333 350 Resort Dr. Diamond Lake

Discover Klamath Visitor & Convention BureauJim Chadderdon 541-882-1501 205 Riverside Dr. Klamath Falls

Klamath Falls City Parks John Bellon 541-883-5391 500 Klamath Ave. Klamath Falls

Lava Beds National Monument Angela Sutton 530-667-8113 1 Indian Well Campground Trail, Indian Well Hqts, CA

US Forest Service: Bly Ranger District-Lake County AreaAlice Ray 541-353-2427

US Forest Service: Butte Falls/Prospect Ranger DistrictMelonie Smeltz/Veronica Rodriguez541-865-2700

US Forest Service: Chemult Ranger District-Chemult/Miller Lake AreaHeidi Ratliff/Jan Sakraida541-365-7001

US Forest Service: Chiloquin Ranger District-Chilioquin AreaLinda Watson 541-783-4001

US Forest Service: Crescent Ranger District-Crescent/Deschutes AreaCharlotte May 541-433-3200

Hiking

Fishing



OC & E Woods Line Trail Lynda Dystra

Klamath Trails Alliance Adam Burwell

US Forest Service: Doublehead Ranger District-Tulelake Area 530-667-2246

Butte Valley Chamber of Commerce Gene Lane/Christina Baldwin530-397-2111

Favell Museum Janann Loetscher 541-882-9996 125 W Main St. Klamath Falls

Klamath County Museum Todd Kepple 541-883-4208 1451 Main St. Klamath Falls

Lava Beds National Monument Angela Sutton 530-667-8113 1 Indian Well Campground Trail, Indian Well Hqts, CA

Modoc National Forest-Alturas Stephen Riley 530-223-5811 225 W 8th St, Alturas CA

Agency Lake Resort Carl/Paula Brown 541-783-2489 37000 Modoc Point Rd. Chiloquin

Bureau of Land Management: Klamath Falls/North Lake CountyJoan Cole/Kodi Nash 541-883-6916 2795 Anderson Ave. #25, Klamath Falls

Klamath Basin National Wildlife Refuge Hallie Rassmusseun 530-667-2231 4009 Hill Rd. Tulelake, CA

Roe Outfitters Darren and Jennifer Roe 541-884-3825 5391 Running Y Rd. Klamath Falls

Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Susan Moody 541-883-5732

Modoc National Forest-Alturas Stephen Riley 530-223-5811 225 W 8th St, Alturas CA

USFS/BLM Intragency Office--Lakeview/North lake County AreaAdam Legg 541-947-2177

US Forest Service: Warner Mt. Ranger District-Surprise Valley AreaBev Way 530-279-6116

Collier Memorial State Park Lisa Dykstra 541-783-2471

Crater Lake National Park Martha Hess/Marsha McCabe 541-594-3091

Klamath Falls City Parks John Bellon 541-883-5391 500 Klamath Ave. Klamath Falls

Friends of Moore Park Janet Larson

Wiard Memorial Park District Karin Hughes

Lava Beds National Monument Angela Sutton 530-667-8113 1 Indian Well Campground Trail, Indian Well Hqts, CA

Briar's Patch Slef Dogs Liz Parrish 541-892-3639

Harbor Isles 541-884-3300 2805 Front Street, Klamath Falls

YMCA Renea Wood and Steve Meng541-884-4149 1221 S Alameda Ave, Klamath Falls

123 Fit 541-883-2348 925 Klamath Ave, Klamath Falls

National Fitness 541-883-3728 2524 Crosby Ave, Klamath Falls

Klamath Dance and Exercise 541-884-1522 229 S 6th St., Klamath Falls

Anytime Fitness 541-891-4084 1831 Avalon St., Klamath Falls

Fitness Centers

History

Hunting

Parks

Winter Activities



Asana Yoga Jill and Josh Nelson 541-887-8230 1205 Klamath Ave Ste A, Klamath Falls

Bill Collier Ice Rink Suzette Machado 541-850-5758 5075 Fox Sparrow Dr., Klamath Falls

Ella Redkey Pool Maria Ramirez 541-273-1477 1805 Main St., Klamath Falls

Klamath Senior Center Marc Kane 541-883-7171 2045 Arthur St., Klamath Falls

Kiger Stadium 541-884-5771 2001 Crest St. Klamath Falls

Mike's Field House Mark Dodson/Robert Mulcare541-273-1152 4500 Foothills Blvd, Klamath Falls

Steen's Sports Park Dave Steen 541-850-9571 4500 Foothills Blvd, Klamath Falls

Jefferson State Shooters Association 541-883-3339

Klamath Yacht Club 2700 Front St., Klamath Falls

Klamath County Fairgrounds 541-883-3796 3531 S 6th St., Klamath Falls

Kingsley Field

The EpiCenter

Hanscam's Bowling Center

Klamath Family Martial Arts

Klamath Falls Red Dragon Shou Shou

Hutch's Bikes/Cascade Bike Club

The Ledge 

Klamath Falls Little League

AAU Basketball

Klamath BMX

Klamath Pop Warner

Running Y Ranch

Harbor Links and Tennis Club

Shield Crest Golf Course

Reames Golf and Country Club

Klamath Gymnastics Academy Debbie Shearer 2811 Broadmore St Suite 103.  

Gymnastics

Venues/Facilities

Golf



Website

https://vrbo.com/195008

www.discoverklamath.com

klamath.org

museum.klamathcounty.org

klamathmarket.wildapricot.org

www.favellmuseum.org

www.klamathkinetic.org

www.oit.edu/visitors-info/college-union

www.cmkf.org

www.rrtheater.org

www.klamathaudobon.org

www.klamathbirdingtrails.com.wingwatchers/

www.klamathbirdingtrails.com

www.fws.gov/klamathbasinrefuges/

www.agencylakeresort.net

https://vrbo.com/195008

www.diamondlake.net

www.fishlakeresort.net

lakeofthewoodsresort.com

www.agencylakeresort.net

www.blm.gov/or/lakeview/about.php

www.discoverklamath.com

www.fishlakeresort.net

lakeofthewoodsresort.com

https://vrbo.com/195008
http://www.discoverklamath.com/
http://www.favellmuseum.org/
http://www.klamathkinetic.org/
http://www.oit.edu/visitors-info/college-union
http://www.cmkf.org/
http://www.rrtheater.org/
http://www.klamathaudobon.org/
http://www.klamathbirdingtrails.com.wingwatchers/
http://www.klamathbirdingtrails.com/
http://www.fws.gov/klamathbasinrefuges/
http://www.agencylakeresort.net/
https://vrbo.com/195008
http://www.diamondlake.net/
http://www.fishlakeresort.net/
http://www.agencylakeresort.net/
http://www.blm.gov/or/lakeview/about.php
http://www.discoverklamath.com/
http://www.fishlakeresort.net/


www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm

www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/

www.tbvfair.com

www.fws.gov/klamathbasinrefuges/

www.klamathoutdoorschool.org

www.agencylakeresort.net

https://vrbo.com/195008

roeoutfitters.com

www.ledgeoutdoorstore.com

www.diamondlake.net

www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/

www.blm.gov/or/lakeview/about.php

www.nps.gov/crla/

www.diamondlake.net

www.discoverklamath.com

www.klamathfalls.city

www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm

http://www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm
http://www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/
http://www.fws.gov/klamathbasinrefuges/
http://www.klamathoutdoorschool.org/
http://www.agencylakeresort.net/
https://vrbo.com/195008
http://www.ledgeoutdoorstore.com/
http://www.diamondlake.net/
http://www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/
http://www.blm.gov/or/lakeview/about.php
http://www.nps.gov/crla/
http://www.diamondlake.net/
http://www.discoverklamath.com/
http://www.klamathfalls.city/
http://www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm


www.favellmuseum.org

museum.klamathcounty.org

www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm

www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/

www.agencylakeresort.net

www.blm.gov/or/lakeview/about.php

www.fws.gov/klamathbasinrefuges/

roeoutfitters.com

www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/

www.klamathfalls.city

www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm

www.harbortennisandfitness.com

www.kfallsymca.org

www.123fit.com

nationalfitness2.wix.com/nfrc

klamathdance.com

anytimefitness.com/gyms/1550/Klamath

http://www.favellmuseum.org/
http://www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm
http://www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/
http://www.agencylakeresort.net/
http://www.blm.gov/or/lakeview/about.php
http://www.fws.gov/klamathbasinrefuges/
http://www.fs.usda.gov/modoc/
http://www.klamathfalls.city/
http://www.nps.gov/labe.index.htm
http://www.harbortennisandfitness.com/
http://www.kfallsymca.org/
http://www.123fit.com/


www.asanayoga.net

www.klamathicesports.org

ci.klamath-falls.or.us/visitors/ella-redkey-pool

www.mikesfieldhouse.org

www.steensportspark.com

KlamathYachtClub.org

www.kcfairgrounds.org

http://www.asanayoga.net/
http://www.klamathicesports.org/
http://www.mikesfieldhouse.org/
http://www.steensportspark.com/
http://www.kcfairgrounds.org/

